
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2009-04-20

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Dahlström, Andreas 15  7  13 2  11  31 11:21 FAIKIF

Janmark-Nylén, Mattias 13  7  10 5  5  2 6:32 FAIKIF

Lindberg, Oscar 24  7  9 4  5  8 5:43 FSAIK

Pettersson, Adam 22  8  9 4  5  8 10:44 FSAIK

Vestin, John 12  5  8 6  2  33 10:65 FMODO

Emanuelsson, Petter 17  8  8 5  3  4 5:86 FSAIK

Byström, Anton 47  5  8 4  4  0 8:57 FMODO

Lindholm, Pär 28  9  8 4  4  8 8:48 FSAIK

Hari, Janos 28  4  8 3  5  12 8:49 FFBK

West, Andreas 46  7  8 3  5  2 6:210 FFHC

Olsson, Filip 26  7  8 1  7  2 14:311 DAIKIF

Ramsten, Joakim 23  7  7 4  3  0 11:512 FAIKIF

Svendsen, Sebastian 41  5  7 3  4  6 7:613 FFHC

Franzén, Mathias 17  7  7 2  5  0 7:314 FAIKIF

Lundström, Linus 37  9  7 2  5  0 6:415 FSAIK

Thorell, Erik 12  4  6 4  2  2 7:416 FFBK

Thellberg, Robert 27  4  6 4  2  4 7:117 FFBK

Johansson, Jonathan 36  6  6 3  3  2 5:618 FFHC

Lindgren, Gustav 17  4  6 2  4  0 4:419 FSSK

Carning, Casper 44  6  6 2  4  6 5:020 FFHC

Arvidsson, Fredrik 20  7  6 2  4  6 5:621 FFHC

Erixon, Tim 44  5  6 1  5  14 5:622 DSAIK

Nykvist, Anton 42  4  6 0  6  25 5:123 FMODO

Larsson, Adam 7  8  6 0  6  6 8:524 DSAIK

Öhman, Victor 19  3  5 4  1  10 2:325 FIFM

AIKIF - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FHC - Frölunda HC IFB - IF Björklöven IFM - IF Malmö Redhawks IFT-L - IF Troja/Ljungby

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK

SDE - SDE HF SSK - Södertälje SK Sunne - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Vestin, John 12  5  61 MODO F

Janmark-Nylén, Mattias 13  7  52 AIKIF F

Emanuelsson, Petter 17  8  53 SAIK F

Öhman, Victor 19  3  44 IFM F

Thellberg, Robert 27  4  45 FBK F

Thorell, Erik 12  4  4FBK F

Byström, Anton 47  5  47 MODO F

Segersten, Petter 27  5  4MODO F

Lindberg, Oscar 24  7  49 SAIK F

Olsson-Trkulja, Daniel 21  7  4AIKIF F

Ramsten, Joakim 23  7  4AIKIF F

Pettersson, Adam 22  8  412 SAIK F

Lindholm, Pär 28  9  413 SAIK F

Dahlström, Joakim 8  3  314 SSK F

Heed, Tim 6  3  3SSK D

Nilsson, Oskar 29  3  3LHF F

Parks, Dustin 28  3  3LHC F

Hari, Janos 28  4  318 FBK F

Pettersson, Rasmus 23  4  3SSK F

Svendsen, Sebastian 41  5  320 FHC F

Johansson, Jonathan 36  6  321 FHC F

Backman, Victor 26  7  322 FHC F

Rakell, Robin 9  7  3AIKIF F

West, Andreas 46  7  3FHC F

Bertilsson, Simon 16  1  225 BIF D

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Dahlström, Andreas 15  7  111 FAIKIF

Olsson, Filip 26  7  72 DAIKIF

Nykvist, Anton 42  4  63 FMODO

Larsson, Adam 7  8  64 DSAIK

Hari, Janos 28  4  55 FFBK

Erixon, Tim 44  5  56 DSAIK

Franzén, Mathias 17  7  57 FAIKIF

Janmark-Nylén, Mattias 13  7  5FAIKIF

Lindberg, Oscar 24  7  5FSAIK

West, Andreas 46  7  5FFHC

Pettersson, Adam 22  8  511 FSAIK

Lundström, Linus 37  9  512 FSAIK

Gunnarsson, Filip 97  4  413 FFBK

Lindgren, Gustav 17  4  4FSSK

Byström, Anton 47  5  415 FMODO

Svendsen, Sebastian 41  5  4FFHC

Carning, Casper 44  6  417 FFHC

Arvidsson, Fredrik 20  7  418 FFHC

Burström, Niclas 34  8  419 DSAIK

Lindholm, Pär 28  9  420 FSAIK

Andersson, Nils 3  2  321 DIFB

Weigel, Fredric 44  2  3FDIF

Wännström, Sebastian 2  2  3FBIF

Lagerström, Alexander 18  3  324 FSSK

Larsson, Johan 12  3  3FBIF

AIKIF - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FHC - Frölunda HC IFB - IF Björklöven IFM - IF Malmö Redhawks IFT-L - IF Troja/Ljungby

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK

SDE - SDE HF SSK - Södertälje SK Sunne - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Eldh, Johan1  50,00IFT-L F 19  1  1  2

Nilsson, Marcus  50,00Sunne F 21  1  1  2

Thorell, Erik3  44,44FBK F 12  4  4  9

Dahlström, Joakim4  42,86SSK F 8  3  3  7

Heed, Tim  42,86SSK D 6  3  3  7

Nilsson, Oskar  42,86LHF F 29  3  3  7

Bertilsson, Simon7  40,00BIF D 16  1  2  5

Parks, Dustin8  37,50LHC F 28  3  3  8

Öhman, Victor9  36,36IFM F 19  3  4  11

Segersten, Petter10  33,33MODO D 27  5  4  12

Persson, Oscar11  33,33IFB F 19  3  2  6

Rohdin, Joachim  33,33BIF F 27  3  2  6

Lögdal, Douglas13  33,33TIK F 46  1  1  3

Vestin, John14  31,58MODO F 12  5  6  19

Löf, Simon15  28,57BIF D 14  2  2  7

Backesten, Joel16  28,57IFB D 33  3  2  7

Byström, Anton17  26,67MODO F 47  5  4  15

Olsson-Trkulja, Daniel18  26,67AIKIF F 21  7  4  15

Svendsen, Sebastian19  25,00FHC F 41  5  3  12

Rydell, David20  25,00MODO F 43  2  1  4

Strömberg, Arvid  25,00DIF F 40  2  1  4

Emanuelsson, Petter22  23,81SAIK F 17  8  5  21

Thellberg, Robert23  23,53FBK F 27  4  4  17

Pettersson, Rasmus24  21,43SSK F 23  4  3  14

Norman, John25  20,00DIF F 37  2  2  10

AIKIF - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FHC - Frölunda HC IFB - IF Björklöven IFM - IF Malmö Redhawks IFT-L - IF Troja/Ljungby

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK

SDE - SDE HF SSK - Södertälje SK Sunne - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Olsson, Filip 26  7  8 1  7  2 14:31 DAIKIF

Erixon, Tim 44  5  6 1  5  14 5:62 DSAIK

Larsson, Adam 7  8  6 0  6  6 8:53 DSAIK

Heed, Tim 6  3  5 3  2  2 4:24 DSSK

Burström, Niclas 34  8  5 1  4  22 6:55 DSAIK

Blidstrand, Ricard 7  7  4 2  2  0 12:36 DAIKIF

Larsen, Petter 4  4  4 1  3  4 7:17 DFBK

Arnmark, Joakim 6  5  4 1  3  18 7:58 DMODO

Racklin, Anton 39  7  4 1  3  4 9:39 DFHC

Löf, Simon 2  2  3 2  1  12 1:210 DBIF

Backesten, Joel 33  3  3 2  1  4 1:711 DIFB

Eriksson, Paul 12  4  3 1  2  6 6:512 DSSK

Zaar, Jonathan 46  5  3 1  2  2 8:513 DMODO

Andersson, Nils 3  2  3 0  3  6 1:314 DIFB

Hoffman, Jesper 24  4  3 0  3  6 7:415 DSSK

Bertilsson, Simon 16  1  2 2  0  4 1:016 DBIF

Ackered, Carl 5  2  2 1  1  2 2:417 DDIF

Berglind, Victor 3  3  2 1  1  0 1:418 DBIF

Brodin, Jonas 25  4  2 1  1  4 7:019 DFBK

Nilsson, Emil 10  4  2 1  1  6 4:520 DFBK

Andersson, Peter 23  5  2 1  1  2 3:121 DFHC

Ahrling, Isak 7  5  2 0  2  4 5:622 DMODO

Svanström, Anton 8  1  1 1  0  2 0:123 DSAIK

Nilsson, Andreas 5  3  1 1  0  0 2:624 DIFB

Dahl, Rickard 9  3  1 1  0  2 2:325 DBIF

AIKIF - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FHC - Frölunda HC IFB - IF Björklöven IFM - IF Malmö Redhawks IFT-L - IF Troja/Ljungby

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK

SDE - SDE HF SSK - Södertälje SK Sunne - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Emanuelsson, Petter 17  81  2FSAIK

Bertilsson, Simon 16  12  1DBIF

Gustafsson, Daniel 15  1  1FLHF

Svanström, Anton 8  1  1DSAIK

Dahlström, Joakim 8  35  1FSSK

Persson, Oscar 19  3  1FIFB

Wahlqvist, Victor 16  3  1FLHC

Dahse, Robin 11  48  1FIFM

Hällegard, Viktor 29  4  1DSSK

Nemeth, Patrik 3  4  1DAIKIF

Thellberg, Robert 27  4  1FFBK

Thorell, Erik 12  4  1FFBK

Westerholm, Pathrik 22  4  1FIFM

Byström, Anton 47  514  1FMODO

Mieritz, Mark 30  5  1FFHC

Svendsen, Sebastian 41  5  1FFHC

Vestin, John 12  5  1FMODO

Carning, Casper 44  618  1FFHC

Arvidsson, Fredrik 20  719  1FFHC

Gozzi, Patric 22  7  1FAIKIF

Janmark-Nylén, Mattias 13  7  1FAIKIF

Lindberg, Oscar 24  7  1FSAIK

Olsson-Trkulja, Daniel 21  7  1FAIKIF

Rakell, Robin 9  7  1FAIKIF

Ramsten, Joakim 23  7  1FAIKIF

AIKIF - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FHC - Frölunda HC IFB - IF Björklöven IFM - IF Malmö Redhawks IFT-L - IF Troja/Ljungby

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK

SDE - SDE HF SSK - Södertälje SK Sunne - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Bjurö, Jonatan1  7 7  270  15  255  94,44  0 30  2,05438:58AIKIF

Sehlstedt, Oskar2  5 8  105  12  93  88,57  0 30  2,37303:22SAIK

Harrysson, Tim3  2 3  56  5  51  91,07  0 52  2,52119:10LHC

Lehner, Robin4  7 7  256  19  237  92,58  0 35  2,60438:28FHC

Sahlin, Alexander5  3 3  117  9  108  92,31  1 25  2,93184:29BIF

Forsberg, Anton6  5 5  110  11  99  90,00  1 48  2,93225:06MODO

Lassinantti, Joel7  2 3  45  5  40  88,89  0 31  3,0299:29LHF

Ellingsen, Andreas8  1 1  33  3  30  90,91  0 22  3,0558:58Sunne

Jonsson-Adelmor, Kiefer9  1 1  29  3  26  89,66  0 33  3,0958:20SDE

Lindvall, Gustaf10  4 5  118  13  105  88,98  0 1  3,12249:42SAIK

Sivnert, Fabian11  4 4  92  11  81  88,04  0 31  3,54186:40IFM

Gustafsson, Johan12  4 4  93  14  79  84,95  0 43  3,68228:04FBK

Jirhage, Alexander13  2 2  61  8  53  86,89  0 1  3,98120:43DIF

Mattsson, Johan14  4 4  159  17  142  89,31  0 35  4,25239:48SSK

Josefsson, Pontus15  2 3  49  6  43  87,76  0 33  4,5579:10LHF

Lindbom, Emil16  3 3  101  12  89  88,12  0 30  4,88147:34IFB

Petersson, Carl17  1 1  36  6  30  83,33  0 31  6,0060:00IFT-L

Steijer, Rickard18  1 1  35  6  29  82,86  0 30  6,0060:00TIK

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 1 Jansson, Christopher Sunne  1  1 00:22  0  0  0,00  0  0,00  0

 55 Zurawski, Simon LHC  3  1 60:00  41  4  4,00  37  90,24  0

 40 Gustafsschöld, Emil FBK  4  2 22:49  11  2  5,26  9  81,82  0

 1 Grahn, Alexander MODO  1  1 49:07  20  5  6,11  15  75,00  0

 35 Vysehrad, Robert IFM  4  2 53:20  41  7  7,88  34  82,93  0

 45 Axelsson-Svensson, Elias MODO  4  1 24:34  24  4  9,77  20  83,33  0

 1 Evertsson, Marcus IFB  3  1 32:26  17  6  11,10  11  64,71  0

AIKIF - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FHC - Frölunda HC IFB - IF Björklöven IFM - IF Malmö Redhawks IFT-L - IF Troja/Ljungby

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK

SDE - SDE HF SSK - Södertälje SK Sunne - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Bjurö, Jonatan1  7 7  270  15  255  94,44  0 30  2,05438:58AIKIF

Lehner, Robin2  7 7  256  19  237  92,58  0 35  2,60438:28FHC

Sahlin, Alexander3  3 3  117  9  108  92,31  1 25  2,93184:29BIF

Harrysson, Tim4  2 3  56  5  51  91,07  0 52  2,52119:10LHC

Ellingsen, Andreas5  1 1  33  3  30  90,91  0 22  3,0558:58Sunne

Forsberg, Anton6  5 5  110  11  99  90,00  1 48  2,93225:06MODO

Jonsson-Adelmor, Kiefer7  1 1  29  3  26  89,66  0 33  3,0958:20SDE

Mattsson, Johan8  4 4  159  17  142  89,31  0 35  4,25239:48SSK

Lindvall, Gustaf9  4 5  118  13  105  88,98  0 1  3,12249:42SAIK

Lassinantti, Joel10  2 3  45  5  40  88,89  0 31  3,0299:29LHF

Sehlstedt, Oskar11  5 8  105  12  93  88,57  0 30  2,37303:22SAIK

Lindbom, Emil12  3 3  101  12  89  88,12  0 30  4,88147:34IFB

Sivnert, Fabian13  4 4  92  11  81  88,04  0 31  3,54186:40IFM

Josefsson, Pontus14  2 3  49  6  43  87,76  0 33  4,5579:10LHF

Jirhage, Alexander15  2 2  61  8  53  86,89  0 1  3,98120:43DIF

Gustafsson, Johan16  4 4  93  14  79  84,95  0 43  3,68228:04FBK

Petersson, Carl17  1 1  36  6  30  83,33  0 31  6,0060:00IFT-L

Steijer, Rickard18  1 1  35  6  29  82,86  0 30  6,0060:00TIK

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 90,24 37 4,00 4 4160:00 1 3LHCZurawski, Simon 55

 0 83,33 20 9,77 4 2424:34 1 4MODOAxelsson-Svensson, Elias 45

 0 82,93 34 7,88 7 4153:20 2 4IFMVysehrad, Robert 35

 0 81,82 9 5,26 2 1122:49 2 4FBKGustafsschöld, Emil 40

 0 75,00 15 6,11 5 2049:07 1 1MODOGrahn, Alexander 1

 0 64,71 11 11,10 6 1732:26 1 3IFBEvertsson, Marcus 1

 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 000:22 1 1SunneJansson, Christopher 1

AIKIF - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FHC - Frölunda HC IFB - IF Björklöven IFM - IF Malmö Redhawks IFT-L - IF Troja/Ljungby

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK

SDE - SDE HF SSK - Södertälje SK Sunne - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Zettervall, Ludvig 7  4  381  4  0  1  1  9,50DSSK

Jonsson, Marcus 29  2  342  2  0  1  1  17,00FIFB

Vestin, John 12  5  333  4  1  0  1  6,60FMODO

Dahlström, Andreas 15  7  314  3  1  0  1  4,43FAIKIF

Nemeth, Patrik 3  4  295  2  1  0  1  7,25DAIKIF

Nordin, Dennis 4  5  296  2  1  0  1  5,80DMODO

Nykvist, Anton 42  4  257  0  1  0  1  6,25FMODO

Norin, Eric 28  7  248  2  0  2  0  3,43DAIKIF

Burström, Niclas 34  8  229  6  0  1  0  2,75DSAIK

Granlund, Mattias 15  9  2210  6  0  1  0  2,44FSAIK

Arnmark, Joakim 6  5  1811  4  0  1  0  3,60DMODO

Ställborn, Tobias 17  3  1612  3  0  1  0  5,33DLHC

Owuya, Sebastian-Lance 10  1  1413  2  0  1  0  14,00DTIK

Sandmark, Henrik 24  4  1414  2  0  1  0  3,50DIFM

Erixon, Tim 44  5  1415  2  0  1  0  2,80DSAIK

Löf, Simon 2  2  1216  1  0  1  0  6,00DBIF

Lahti, Emil 18  3  1217  1  0  1  0  4,00FLHF

Alm, Johan 45  4  1218  1  0  1  0  3,00DSAIK

Hari, Janos 28  4  12  1  0  1  0  3,00FFBK

Karlsson, Felix 16  4  12  1  0  1  0  3,00DSSK

Aronsson, Robin 10  7  1221  1  0  1  0  1,71FAIKIF

Jakobsson, Niklas 21  7  1222  6  0  0  0  1,71DFHC

Öhman, Victor 19  3  1023  0  0  1  0  3,33FIFM

Bohm, Oliver 44  4  1024  0  0  1  0  2,50DFBK

Juell, Rasmus 25  7  1025  0  0  1  0  1,43FFHC

AIKIF - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FHC - Frölunda HC IFB - IF Björklöven IFM - IF Malmö Redhawks IFT-L - IF Troja/Ljungby

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK

SDE - SDE HF SSK - Södertälje SK Sunne - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Olsson, Filip 26  71  11 14  3AIKIF D

Blidstrand, Ricard 7  72  9 12  3AIKIF D

Dahlström, Andreas 15  73  9 11  2AIKIF F

Bergman, Alexander 14  74  7 8  1AIKIF D

Brodin, Jonas 25  45  7 7  0FBK D

Ramsten, Joakim 23  76  6 11  5AIKIF F

Pettersson, Adam 22  87  6 10  4SAIK F

Racklin, Anton 39  78  6 9  3FHC D

Gunnarsson, Filip 97  49  6 7  1FBK F

Larsen, Petter 4  4  6 7  1FBK D

Thellberg, Robert 27  4  6 7  1FBK F

Malm, Lars 10  512  5 8  3MODO D

Carning, Casper 44  613  5 5  0FHC F

Vestin, John 12  514  4 10  6MODO F

Hari, Janos 28  415  4 8  4FBK F

Norin, Eric 28  716  4 8  4AIKIF D

Lindholm, Pär 28  917  4 8  4SAIK F

Franzén, Mathias 17  718  4 7  3AIKIF F

Nordström, Joakim 24  719  4 6  2AIKIF F

West, Andreas 46  7  4 6  2FHC F

Lööv, Viktor 28  421  4 5  1SSK D

Nykvist, Anton 42  4  4 5  1MODO F

Wennerström, Björn 20  4  4 5  1FBK F

Rakell, Robin 9  724  4 5  1AIKIF F

Sörensen, Markus 19  425  3 8  5SSK F

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Persson, Christoffer1  100,00 2 17 FBIF  12  12  0

Cehlin, Patrick2  100,00 1 18 FDIF  4  4  0

Steen, Victor3  85,71 1 23 FFBK  7  6  1

Persson, Oscar4  77,78 2 19 FIFB  9  7  2

Järnkrok, Calle5  76,47 2 22 FBIF  34  26  8

Lundqvist, Peter6  75,00 1 14 FMODO  4  3  1

Lahti, Emil7  71,43 3 18 FLHF  28  20  8

Lagerström, Alexander8  71,43 3 18 FSSK  14  10  4

Wallmark, Marcus9  70,21 2 12 FIFB  47  33  14

Svendsen, Sebastian10  68,75 5 41 FFHC  32  22  10

Nermark, Joachim11  64,29 1 18 FSunne  14  9  5

West, Andreas12  61,90 7 46 FFHC  147  91  56

Landström, Anton13  61,90 3 5 FLHF  42  26  16

Lindberg, Oscar14  61,80 7 24 FSAIK  178  110  68

Snäll, Henri15  60,00 3 26 FLHF  55  33  22

Josefson, Jacob16  60,00 1 19 FDIF  10  6  4

Emanuelsson, Petter17  58,82 7 17 FSAIK  34  20  14

Donborn, Daniel18  58,82 1 17 FSunne  17  10  7

Landeskog, Gabriel19  58,33 1 47 FDIF  12  7  5

Svanegård, Mattias20  58,33 3 17 FFBK  12  7  5

Domeij-Edholm, Petter21  58,06 3 11 FIFB  31  18  13

Björk-Lindström, Victor22  58,06 4 20 FAIKIF  31  18  13

Hari, Janos23  57,35 4 28 FFBK  68  39  29

Skoog, Anders24  56,52 1 19 FSunne  23  13  10

Weigel, Fredric25  55,56 2 44 FDIF  36  20  16

AIKIF - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FHC - Frölunda HC IFB - IF Björklöven IFM - IF Malmö Redhawks IFT-L - IF Troja/Ljungby

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK

SDE - SDE HF SSK - Södertälje SK Sunne - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Lindberg, Oscar 24  71  3SAIK F

Löf, Simon 2  22  2BIF D

Heed, Tim 6  33  2SSK D

Öhman, Victor 19  3  2IFM F

Carning, Casper 44  65  2FHC F

Lindholm, Pär 28  96  2SAIK F

Bertilsson, Simon 16  17  1BIF D

Eldh, Johan 19  1  1IFT-L F

Lundgren, Alexander 31  1  1TIK F

Nilsson, Marcus 21  1  1Sunne F

Svanström, Anton 8  1  1SAIK D

Norman, John 37  212  1DIF F

Orrpars, Oskar 22  2  1DIF F

Andersson, Daniel 15  314  1IFB F

Backesten, Joel 33  3  1IFB D

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Gozzi, Patric 22  71  2AIKIF F

Pettersson, Adam 22  82  2SAIK F

Bertilsson, Simon 16  13  1BIF D

Sandström, Marcus 32  34  1LHF F

Öhman, Victor 19  3  1IFM F

Vestin, John 12  56  1MODO F

Ramsten, Joakim 23  77  1AIKIF F

AIKIF - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FBK - Färjestads BK

FHC - Frölunda HC IFB - IF Björklöven IFM - IF Malmö Redhawks IFT-L - IF Troja/Ljungby

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF MODO - MODO Hockey SAIK - Skellefteå AIK

SDE - SDE HF SSK - Södertälje SK Sunne - Sunne IK TIK - Timrå IK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 29:39Brynäs IF  3  7  0 33,33

2 08:57Djurgårdens IF  2  2  0 33,33

3 05:06Timrå IK  1  1  0 33,33

4 48:49Södertälje SK  4  7  0 28,00

5 08:02IF Troja/Ljungby  1  1  0 25,00

07:30Sunne IK  1  1  0 25,00

7 34:38IF Malmö Redhawks  4  5  1 22,73

8 49:31Frölunda HC  7  6  1 22,22

53:56A I K  IF  7  6  0 22,22

10 78:05Skellefteå AIK  9  11  3 21,57

11 29:45IF Björklöven  3  4  0 20,00

12 39:26MODO Hockey  5  4  1 16,00

13 41:12Färjestads BK  4  3  2 12,50

14 21:45Linköpings HC  3  1  0 8,33

15 28:26Luleå HF  3  1  0 7,14

16 08:00SDE HF  1  0  1 0,00

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 08:00IF Troja/Ljungby  1  0  0 100,00

08:00SDE HF  1  0  0 100,00

3 28:45Brynäs IF  3  2  1 88,89

4 47:02A I K  IF  7  3  3 87,50

5 08:44Timrå IK  1  1  0 85,71

6 43:21MODO Hockey  5  5  1 80,00

7 41:23Södertälje SK  4  5  0 80,00

8 23:51Linköpings HC  3  3  0 78,57

9 87:46Skellefteå AIK  9  11  2 78,43

10 46:50Frölunda HC  7  6  0 77,78

11 32:56IF Malmö Redhawks  4  5  1 77,27

12 14:33Djurgårdens IF  2  2  0 75,00

13 26:16Luleå HF  3  4  1 75,00

14 42:29Färjestads BK  4  7  0 73,08

15 04:14Sunne IK  1  1  0 66,67

16 28:37IF Björklöven  3  5  0 66,67



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 A I K  IF  7  3

2 Skellefteå AIK  9  2

3 Brynäs IF  3  1

Luleå HF  3  1

5 IF Malmö Redhawks  4  1

6 MODO Hockey  5  1

7 IF Troja/Ljungby  1  0

SDE HF  1  0

Sunne IK  1  0

Timrå IK  1  0

11 Djurgårdens IF  2  0

12 IF Björklöven  3  0

Linköpings HC  3  0

14 Färjestads BK  4  0

Södertälje SK  4  0

16 Frölunda HC  7  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 A I K  IF  7  0

2 Södertälje SK  4  0

3 Brynäs IF  3  0

IF Björklöven  3  0

Linköpings HC  3  0

Luleå HF  3  0

7 Djurgårdens IF  2  0

8 IF Troja/Ljungby  1  0

Sunne IK  1  0

Timrå IK  1  0

11 Frölunda HC  7  1

12 MODO Hockey  5  1

13 IF Malmö Redhawks  4  1

14 SDE HF  1  1

15 Färjestads BK  4  2

16 Skellefteå AIK  9  3

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Skellefteå AIK  9  11

2 Brynäs IF  3  7

3 Södertälje SK  4  7

4 A I K  IF  7  6

Frölunda HC  7  6

6 IF Malmö Redhawks  4  5

7 IF Björklöven  3  4

8 MODO Hockey  5  4

9 Färjestads BK  4  3

10 Djurgårdens IF  2  2

11 IF Troja/Ljungby  1  1

Sunne IK  1  1

Timrå IK  1  1

14 Linköpings HC  3  1

Luleå HF  3  1

16 SDE HF  1  0

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 IF Troja/Ljungby  1  0

SDE HF  1  0

3 Sunne IK  1  1

Timrå IK  1  1

5 Brynäs IF  3  2

6 Djurgårdens IF  2  2

7 A I K  IF  7  3

8 Linköpings HC  3  3

9 Luleå HF  3  4

10 MODO Hockey  5  5

11 IF Malmö Redhawks  4  5

Södertälje SK  4  5

13 IF Björklöven  3  5

14 Frölunda HC  7  6

15 Färjestads BK  4  7

16 Skellefteå AIK  9  11



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  8,00IF Troja/Ljungby  1  4  0  0  0

2  10,00Sunne IK  1  5  0  0  0

 10,00SDE HF  1  5  0  0  0

4  10,86Frölunda HC  7  33  0  1  0

5  12,00Djurgårdens IF  2  12  0  0  0

6  14,00Linköpings HC  3  16  0  1  0

7  16,00Luleå HF  3  19  0  1  0

8  18,00Brynäs IF  3  22  0  1  0

9  18,50IF Malmö Redhawks  4  27  0  2  0

10  19,11Skellefteå AIK  9  66  0  4  0

11  19,43A I K  IF  7  28  2  3  2

12  22,00Färjestads BK  4  34  0  2  0

13  26,00Timrå IK  1  8  0  1  0

14  27,00Södertälje SK  4  34  0  2  1

15  27,33IF Björklöven  3  26  0  1  1

16  29,40MODO Hockey  5  31  3  1  3

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 913Skellefteå AIK  4  3 652  5  1 829  365  9  5 481  6091

 631Sunne IK  1  631  0  0  0  1  631  6312

 329Brynäs IF  2  659  1  223  223  3  882  2943

 314SDE HF  1  314  0  0  0  1  314  3144

 313Färjestads BK  2  627  2  990  495  4  1 617  4045

 300A I K  IF  4  1 200  3  3 208  1 069  7  4 408  6296

 275MODO Hockey  3  825  2  222  111  5  1 047  2097

 267IF Troja/Ljungby  1  267  0  0  0  1  267  2678

 254IF Björklöven  2  509  1  87  87  3  596  1989

 190Södertälje SK  2  380  2  387  193  4  767  19110

 168Luleå HF  1  168  2  486  243  3  654  21811

 164Frölunda HC  3  494  4  681  170  7  1 175  16712

 105Djurgårdens IF  1  105  1  169  169  2  274  13713

 95IF Malmö Redhawks  1  95  3  1 021  340  4  1 116  27914

 53Linköpings HC  1  53  2  379  189  3  432  14415

 0Timrå IK  0  0  1  297  297  1  297  29716

In Total:  9979



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

BIF BIF: 25. Sahlin, Alexander SAIK: 17. Emanuelsson, PetterSAIK 22

BIF BIF: 12. Larsson, Johan SAIK: 22. Pettersson, AdamSAIK 26


